Date filed

Priority

Action suspended until

Return to applicant

Date of approval

CONSTRUCTION
Date for beginning

f>- 78276

Application No. FEES PAID =

Date Amount Receipt No.
Permit No.
Certificate No.

Stream Index, Page No.
Cert. Fee
FEES REFUNDED
Date Amount Check No.
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Date To Whom Address Volume Page
REMARKS

Date for completion

Extended to

Date for application of water

Extended to

PROSECUTION OF WORK

Form “A” filed

Form “B” filed

Form “C” filed

FINAL PROOF
Blank mailed

Proof received

Date Certificate issued
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WATER

RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

CHARLES MCLARAN
91119 HILL. RD '
SPRINGFIFLD, OR. 97478

NOTICE OF EXEMPT RESERVOIR (POND

FILE#P - 78376 :

Dear S

The department has now reviewed the exempt reservoir notice that you filed with us. We are
pleased io tell you that from examining your notice and the accompanying data, we have -
determmed that your pond qualifies ag exempt under our administrative rules and you need not
apply for a water nght for your pond. We encourage you io keep thiz letter with the other
mnportant property records that you keep.

If you have any questions, please contact my office at the address or telephone mumber below.
Sincerely,

Gene Mc Ginnis
Watermaster .
District 2

Phone 687 - 3620




March 16, 1995 ' Il

CHARLES MCLARAN WATER

RESQU
91119 HILL RD RCES
SPRINGFIELD, OR 97478 DEPARTMENT
REFERENCE: File # P-78376;

Notice of Exempt Reservoir (Pond)

Your exempt reservoir notice has been received by the Department and has been assigned
the above-referenced file number. We would like to ask you to refer to this number if you
should need to contact us about the notice, your pond, or ponds if you have more than one.

To avoid any misunderstanding, we feel it is important to tell you that although we have
received and filed your notice, we have not yet determined whether you are exempt from
water right requirements. The watermaster responsible for the area in which the pond(s) is
(are) located will help us apply the Water Resources Commission’s administrative rules to
your situation. These rules set the standards that determine which ponds require water
rights and which are exempt. We will let you know the results as soon as we are able to
complete our review of your pond(s)’s nature.

Since the department must rely initially on the information you submit to us, it is very
important that the information be complete and accurate. If inspections show that your
pond(s) does (do) not qualify as exempt, you could be asked to drain the pond(s) or submit
a water right application or both. If you submit your apphcatmn after January 1, 1995, it will
be processed like any other application, since that is the deadline for filing water rights
under the pond amnesty program.

The department will process your information as quickly as possible. However, because
water right processing staff members are working hard to reduce a backlog of applications,
it may be some weeks before you hear from us. :

If you have questions, you may contact your watermaster. The enclosed brochure lists
watermaster names, telephone numbers and addresses by county.

Sincerely,

Mr. Cory C. Engel

Water Rights Research Assistant
Water Rights/Adjudication Division

Enclosure: New Water Right Law for Pond Owners Brochure

Commerce Building
158 12th Street NE
Salem, OR 97310-0210
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130
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Application No. p-2§ %7

STATE OF OREGON Eﬁé @ﬂ"ﬁﬁ%ﬁ' i‘q o.
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

NOTICE OF EXEMPT RESERVOIR 17)

ep
This notice is submitted pursuant to ORS 537.141, which provides 70
that a water right is not needed for certain ponds/reservoirs which &
were in existence before January 1, 1993, are located off-channel
and store less than 9.2 acre-feet of water or have a dam less than

10 feet in height.

Landowner: (hae les  MClacdn /(Q;’///é///’/%%f’@ﬂ%
Authorized Agent: Gf spplicable) p _ | ] s
Address: ‘7 1114 ”’l 1l /Qf)ft C{

SOcELD Ore 97478 G428 -311Y

City State Zip Telephone No.

'8

I/WE SUBMIT NOTICE OF THE FOLLOWING RESERVOIR(S):

NOTE: Multiple reservoirs may be included in a single notification, provided the
reservoirs are within the same ownership, on contiguous property and within the
same drainage basin. For items 1-6 below, attach extra sheets for additional
reservoir descriptions.

1s The reservoir is 1located in Section f&? , Townshi
o1 , Range 2 ;¢ im Cane - OO0
County. (Enclose a US Geological Survey topographical map oxr
a tax lot map showing the 1location of the reservoir(s).
Copies of portions of the maps are acceptable, provided
information on the copy verifies the correct legal

description.)

2. Source of water: f“ﬂfﬁ~LP
{
3 Maximum height of the dam: 47
i
4. Maximum water depth in the reservoir: é ﬁg¢

TP i, !
5. Maximum storage capacity of reservoir: h)(KKST? anpvx b .Dﬂﬁ
[]

6. Size, description and location of any outlet pipe:

b Enclose evidence that the reservoir(s) existed before January
1, 1993, such as one or more of the following:

7.1 A dated aerial photograph which shows the immediate area
above, below and surrounding the reservoir(s); '

/) An affidavit signed by the landowner or other
knowledgeable person (signature needs to be notarized) ;

7.3 A dated map prepared by a local, state or federal agency
showing the location of the reservoir; or

7.4 Construction receipts or other forms of documentation.



TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

In 1987 we purchased a piece of property located at
9111% Hill Road, Springfield, Oregon. This property is
located in the Mohawk area and is described by property lot
number: TOWNSHIP_16; RANGE 02; SECTION 34;

TAX LOT 800.

This property had a small pond on it at the time. The
pond is still there and is the same size: approx. 107 x 507
and approx. 67 deep. The maximum height of the dam is 77.
This pond is fed by run-off water.

This letter is to certify that the pond on above said
property did exist prior to January 1, 1993.

/a?;/a? & /?/’4/

CHARLES A. MC LARAN- Owner DATE
C;;aékﬁcfeﬁz ZIE 5#?%4&241,, _l;;/izq/é??/
SULIA T. MC LARAN- Owner DATE

é MY COMMIS

;%évég o Cﬂfg?@v=' Y COMMISS!

&C{ e o -[‘ é( B S . . | .
5—/52 75 Application No. 7728 37¢
Permit No.



Consumer
Information
Report

#120

299 East 18th Avenue a P.O. Box 10960 a Eugene, OR 97440-2960 a Phone: (503) 485-3588 a Fax: (503) 485-3597

o

PREFPARED FOR:

THE FRUDENTIAL
FREFERRED FROFERTIES
115 OAKWAY CENTER

EUGENE, OREGOM 97431 —ARMA

DATE PREFPARED: 11/16/94

ATTN: LARRY

DROPERTY ADDREESS: 91119 HILL RD
SFRINGFIELD, 0OR

ENCLOSED PLEASE FIND THE INFORMATION YOU REQUESTED:

MAP AND TAX LOT NUMBER/S: 16-@2-34—-2Q0-208007

ACCOUNT NUMBER/S 37000

LAND ASSESSED VALUE & 47,610, QA

IMP. ASSESS5ED VALUE 75, 81, QA
TOTAL = 183, 420, 2
TAX AMOUNT 1, 450. G6

MOBILE HOME ACCOUNT
M.H. ASSESSED VALUE

TAX AMOUNT

ASSESSED OWNER: MCLARAN CHARLES A TE & MCLARAN JULIA T TE
2342 NW CREST LF
ALBANY, OR 97321

- . 832y

s LG 0N NO; l )53
X o R

(- UL EQQ.

Call @EEEEELEY for After Hours Customer Service Requests.

This title information has been furnished, without charge, in conformance with the guidelines approved by the State of Oregon
Insurance Commissioner, The Insurance Division cautions intermediaries that this service is designed to benefit the ultimate
insureds; indiscriminate use only benefiting intermediaries will not be permitted. Said services may be discontinued. No liability is
assumed for any errors in this report.

First in Title & Escrow—First in Service. Serving Lane County Since 1888.
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11/1579%

RSUM REAL FROF ACCOUNT SUMMARY 159:56: 83
ACCT 37000 1994 ASSESSMENT YEAR COUNTY: LANE
INDEX: F MAR EG 160234000280 ACCT X YRA LE 94
ACCT STAT: SADJ Qo
FROF DESCR: 16 @2 34 Q@-20800 NAME ADDR: MCLARAN CHARLES A TEY
LEGAL. : MCLARAN JULIA T TE
3548 NW CREST LF
ALBANY OR 97321
FROF ADDR: RES NEIGH 421R1  COM NEIGH
YRIA 9@ YRLA 9@ LAST ACTIVITY  ©#9-11-94 CONTROL GROUF A 1905
FROF CLASS 421 STAT CLASS 130 LEVY CODE  19-05
#.95 ACRES  CYCLE 4  ZONE TAX CERTIFIED: 1, 450, 56
ASSESSED (AV)  REAL MARKET (RMY)
LAND 47,610 47,610
IMPS 75, 81@ 75, 810 1994 YEAR TAX: 1, 450. 56
TIMBER . TAX DUE 1994 YEAR: 1, 450, 56
TAYX DUE FRIDR YEARS:
GROSS : 123, 420 123, 420 INTEREST AS OF  11-15-94
EXMPTS : TOTAL BALANCE DUE: 1, 4@7. 04
NET: 123, 420 123, 420 OLDEST DELINRUENT YEAR 1994
L #
)
RIDTL REAL FROF IMFROVEMENT ASSESSMENT DETAIL 11/15/94 15:56:27
ACCT: 7@ 1994 ASSESSMENT YEAR COUNTY: LANE
INDEX: F ACCT EG &01i@@@370@@ YRA LT 95 LEV X
ACCT STAT: SADJ
VOUCHER TYFE REASON
MAR 16 22 34 QR-20837 ARFRAISAL DIST 4 IMPs 1
YEAR: 1994 OOFR @  NON-OOFR 75,812 HOMESTEAD @
LEVY: 19-@05 OOFR @ NON-DOFR 75,810 NONHOMESTEAD 75,810
ACRES: 2.95 LAST ACTIVITY: @9-11-94
ARER INT  DATE  YRIA FROE  STAT GUA FER  YEAR COND  FRCT  FOUN  WALL
NO. INSE INSF CLAS CLAS ADJ COM BUILT GOOD  DATN  MAT
4z Y B7-25-89 90 4@1  13@ -5 10@ 7 85  CO VE
ROOF ROOF BED FUL HLF HET FP FIRST SECND ATTIC BSMT  TOTAL  BSWMT
TYFE MAT RMS BTH BTH ING FLOOR FLOOR FINSH FINSH LIVAREA UNF
GA  CH z 1 1 FA oo 1288 @ @ 40m 1488 688
GAR-SFACES FORTS TOT FARK SML. LRG 0OUT- REM-  SHOP
AT DT BS AT DT SPAC AREA IMFS IMFS LLIER ARKS:
a2 1 @ @ u 1 420 3 1 N
18T OF 1 IMPROVEMENTS
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9121003

WUl

Recording requestead by:
Charles A. fcLaran ana

)
)
Julia T. mMcLaran )
3342 N.W. Crest Loop ) 22&9..HAY.07’91H01REC 10.03
Albany, Or. 97321 )
) 2248HAY .07 F1HOLPFLUND 10.00
Mait Tax Btatements to ) 2248HAY.07°91HO1AST FUND 20.00
)

the address above
Space above fcr Recorder ‘s ucse

Documentary Transier Tax_
FLL1Y Mml)l Ra.,

-

ﬁFNﬂ lo
Springfield,

02 34
Oregon

IWINT=T W]

1s hereoy
husocanag ana

ror a valuanle consigeration, recelpt ot whicn
acknowl edgea, CHARLES A. AND JULIA T. MCLARAN,
wife. do hereoy Cuitclaim to CHARLES A. AND JULIA T,
MCLARAN, Co-Trustees, or their Successors in Trust, under
the MCLARAN FAMILY TRUST, agatea (r X a5, /687 ;
ANd any ammenoments theretoc,

EFC

the t1ollowing descrivea real property 1n the County of_
Lane, State ot __ Urejcn
SEE LEGAL DESCRIFTION ON "EXHMIEIT A", ATTACHED HERETO AND Lt

R &

“HARLES A. AND

JULLA T,

. = THIS REFERENCE MALE A FART HEREOF .
: u“""“m'”' l': %ﬁé iﬂe%z Qi éi "
.3 L \;S Fretiens p 7 SN—
O ¥ _‘:f s AR#"'. A"'
. - : ) 13
.-‘!g;;'{\\._, YA P \,2,«.5“_, e P y?",;-{,fﬂa
R LA L
- VB U B o orEGON )
i bl B, S sl “o‘f LINK ) S5
“ b \\\f 'l””q, E?IOF 4 \\"\
‘ pate ‘\‘:;"'”"ﬂﬂ““_‘_qj_zglgl_ _____ __, betore me, the undersignea, a hNotary
i Pup?ic in and for saia County and State, personally appeared

me on the basls of

MCLARAN, known to me,

(or proved to

satisfactory evidence)

(8) whose name

a:kncwleuqau that he

Notary m-

18 subscribed to the wWithin
(they) executed the s

My COMMISION EXPIRES 10;27/93

s

R (R

to be the person

instrument and
ame .
_ - e

i e e

e 4 N o e
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ELT-7619
PROPERTY

-~PAGE 1

9121003

Beginning at a point which is the intersection of the South line
of County Road No. 346 with the Westerly right of way line of the
Southern Pacific Railroad in the Presley Scott Donation Land
Claim No. 48, in Section 34, Township 16 South, Range 2 West of
the Willamette Meridian; running thence in a Southwesterly
Direction along the West line of said rallroad, 450 feet; thence
West to the East 1line of County Recad No. 20, thence in a
Northeasterly direction along the Southeasterly line of said
County Road to the point of beginning, in Lane County, Oregon.

-EXCEPT . Beginning at the one-~half inch iron pipe found marking
the Southwest corner of the Robert McGowan Donation Land Claim
No. 43, 1in Section -34, Township 16 South, Range 2 West of the
Willamette Meridian; thence South 23° 14' 04" West 33,56 feet to
the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING being marked by a one-half inch iron
pipe at the intersection of the South line of County Raod No. 346
with the Westerly right of way 1line of the Southern Pacific
Railroad (c. s. 21871 shows as Weyerhaeuser Company) in the
Presley Scott Donation Land Claim No, 48, 1in said Section 34,
Township 16 South, Range 2 West of the Willamette Meridian;
thence along eaid railroad Hesterly right of way line, South 31°

to a 3/8 inch x 4 inch hex head lag
screw set in concrete; thence leaving said railroad right of way
line, North 18° 39' 16" West 210.56 feet to a one-half inch iron
pin set in the Southerly right of way line of County Road Ho. 20
(c. 8. 21871 shows as Hill Road-County Road No. 1327); thence
along the said Southerly county road right of way line, along the
arc of a 542,96 foot radius curve right (the chord of which bears
North 82° 31" 16" East 155.00 feet) a distance of 155.56 feet to
a point which 1is referenced by an existing 5/8 inch iron pin
North 0° 43' 40" East 4.00 feet; thence South 89° 16" 20" East

47.82 feet to the True Point of Beginning, in Lane Couunty,
Oregon.

1t
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Page No. S

Oeidee Mo, 214,711 KB

EXHIBIT A

¢ 3¢
Buglowming at a polnt which ig the intersection of tha Southline of County
Road NMo. 346 with the Westerly right of way line of the Southern Pacific
Rallvaad bw thoe Mreasley Soott Donation Land Cladm Mo. 48y in Ssction 34,
Township 16 South, Range £ West of the Willamette Meridiang rmunmdvg thence o
a Douthiwestorly divection along the Hest lineg of sald raillroad, 4280 featy
thenoe Weat to the East ling of County Road MNo. 283 thenteg in a Norbtheasterly
divaotion along the Southeastorly line of said County Road to the Point of
Bagirning, in Lane Couwsty, Oregove

CEOERT D Dogivning et bthe one~half lnch fvon pipe found aacking the Southwest
mornar of the Robsrb MoGowan Donation Lawnd Claim Mo. 43, in Bsobticon 34,
Towrship 16 Suuth, Mange 2 West of the Willamette Meridiang therce South 23
degrees 14 B4Y West 33.56 feet to the True Point of Begivmdwg being marked by
A ouae halFoioeh dvoen plpe at the interaesction of the South lineg of County Road
Moo 346 with the YWestezrly right of way line of the Southern Pacifio Railroad
(. b 1874 shows as Weyverhasusaer Company) in the Presley Scott Donation Land
Claim Ma. 48, in maid Section 34, Towaship 16 South, Range 2 West o the

WMLl lameblo Morldiang thenece alorng sald vaillvoad Westerly right of way lina,
South 21 degrees £9° 28" West 2856.87 feet to a 370 inch x 4 dneh hex hesd loy
gerow get Lo conorobae; Lhonee leaving sald vaillreaed right of way line, Noth
18 degrees 397 16" West 210,36 feet to a one-half inch drvon pin set in tho
Suubhorly »lght of way line of County Road Mo, 20 (o, s. S16871 shows as Hill
Road-County Road No. 1307)4 thence along the saild Southerly County Road right
of way livie, alovig bhe ave of 4 585 906 Ffoob radius curve right (She chord of
which bhears North B2 degrees 31 16" East 195,20 feel) a distance of 105.056
Foak bo g podind which ls referancad by an exiating 578 inch dvon pin MNorth 2
degraes 43 42" East 4.00 feeb; thence South 89 degrees 167 20Y Bast 47. 00
Fool Go bho Treue Polobt of Degivning, in Lane County, Oregon.

Evit of Repovbd
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PRE-TR APPLICATION PROCESSING OUTLINE
Application File & @2?*?§ﬁy?{;

-

MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS JO FILE
OAR 690-11-020 ) DATE STAMP
DATE ~ INITIAL

. Naire and mailing address of applicant
. Source of water

guantity of water. : '
Map showing Jocation of POD & POU = -
Use of watex

Names and addresses of ‘legal owners

. Signature of applicant
Oath
: Application date stamped per money receipt date
1and use- approved pending '
If reservoir < § AF § , if > S AF %

HB 2153/HB 2107 APPLICATION —— SEE REVERSE

P Route to Data Center (Unless”2153 [2107)

DATA CENTER

Stream Code
Entered into WRIS

SUPPORT _SERVICES

stamp contents with application number
Mail ack letter (provided by pata Center) with

- N receipt to applicant, c¢ £o CWRE and file
z/jNJ place label on file and calender card

=
R

APPLICATION SECTION

Stream Indexed Basin # :
plat Carded and copY mnade YES NO -
If dam is over 10 feet or storage exceeds 9.2
AC-FT, route file to Dam safety Section

TR CASEWORKER

TR Checklist complete YES NO_
Within Irrigation District

District Notified
District excerpt received

TR Mailed DATE
: delic Interest Checklist complete

Manaqement’Codes

e

REMBRKS: _




ﬂﬂlﬂ&ﬁﬂiﬂPPLICATION'REQUIREMENTS TO FILE:

gB 2153 - exigting, emall, EXEMPT ponds

ik o5 e
2.7y JFS NOTICE OF EXEMPT RESERTOTR form (or lettex
“@ate & initisls) if prior to April 8. 1994) - " -

Appropriate map- (see item 1 on forwm) -

TJanvary 1, 1° 93-§n;&._£_2§ wmore of the following: dated aerial

hoto, NOTART avit, dated map from agency. construction
yeceipts OF other documentation) -

‘Ttems 2., 3. 4. S« and 6 are coupleted.

g5 gignature (and title, if applicable)

HB 2153 - non=ex t- exi

pol emp sting ponds (larde, on-channel):

Complete Miniwmum Requirements to File on reverse, except before

yrouting to pate Center, change , priority date to 1/1/1993. RAlso,
confirm the following: .

. Receipt of evidence £hat reservoir existed
before January 1. 1993 (one or more of the following: dated
aerial photo. NOTARIZED affidavit, dated map from agency.
construction receipts or other documentation)

gB 2107 - wetland, str

eam.restbration and etorm water
management

complete Minimum Requirewents to File on rever

se EXCEPT DO NOT:
ROUTE TO DATA CENTER, BUT DO ROUTE TO CAROL. Also confirm the
followling:

Name/address of adjacent property owner

within 1/4 wmile

Map with scale not less than 2 in.=1 wi-
CWRE wap if > 10 feet dam or > 9-2 AF
Description of proposed use
Condition addressed
Resulting benefits

o — public notices (eirale) #1 #2

Lzi¢7r i EE\CRIzST 519)



